OP \$65.00 4161352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viverae, Inc.		12/14/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SimplyWell, Inc.	
Street Address:	10670 N. Central Expressway, Suite 700	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75231	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4161352	ONERECOVERY ONTHEGO
Registration Number:	4161353	ONERECOVERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142388401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-238-8400

Email: docketing@harperbates.com

Correspondent Name: Scott L. Harper

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street, Suite 3550

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott L. Harper
SIGNATURE:	/scott I. harper/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0156

900471629

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 10/26/2018